US dollar against Turkish lira by 10%

1- US dollar denominated net assets/ (liabilities) (19.667) 19.667

2- Hedged amount against US dollar risk (-) - -

3- Net effect of USD (1+2) (19.667) 19.667

EUR against Turkish lira by 10%

4- EUR denominated net assets/ (liabilities) (74.772.510) 74.772.510

5- Hedged amount against EUR risk (-) - -

6- Net effect of EUR (4+5) (74.772.510) 74.772.510

GBP against Turkish lira by 10%

7- GBP denominated net assets/ (liabilities) 5.725.204 (5.725.204)

8- Hedged amount against GBP risk (-) - -

9- Net effect of GBP (7+8) 5.725.204 (5.725.204)

Total (3+6+9) (69.066.973) 69.066.973

Peker Gayrimenkul Yatırım Ortaklığı Anonim Şirketi and Its Subsidiaries

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
As of and for the Period Ended June 30, 2025, and 2024
(Amounts expressed in Turkish lira (“TL”) in terms of purchasing power of the TL at June 30, 2025 unless otherwise indicated.)

40

24. Nature and level of risks arising from financial instruments (cont’d)

b) Financial risk factors (cont’d)

b.4) Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity (cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity table

Prior period December 31, 2024

  Profit/ (loss)

Appreciation of foreign

currency
Depreciation of foreign

currency

US dollar against Turkish lira by 10%

1- US dollar denominated net assets/ (liabilities) 23.389 (23.389)

2- Hedged amount against US dollar risk (-) - -

3- Net effect of USD (1+2) 23.389 (23.389)
EUR against Turkish lira by 10%

4- EUR denominated net assets/ (liabilities) 170.334.356 (170.334.356)

5- Hedged amount against EUR risk (-) - -

6- Net effect of EUR (4+5) 170.334.356 (170.334.356)
GBP against Turkish lira by 10%

7- GBP denominated net assets/ (liabilities) 5.713.065 (5.713.065)

8- Hedged amount against GBP risk (-) - -

9- Net effect of GBP (7+8) 5.713.065 (5.713.065)

Total (3+6+9) 176.070.810 (176.070.810)

25. Subsequent events

The Company has resolved to increase its paid-in capital by a total of TL 1,830,166,253, including TL
1,486,463,823 from equity inflation adjustment differences and TL 343,702,430 from retained
earnings, to reach TL 2,500,000,000, and to distribute the increased capital to the Company's
shareholders free of charge in proportion to their existing shareholdings. In this context, the Company
applied to the Capital Markets Board on July 16, 2024 to increase the current registered capital ceiling
of TL 1,850,000,000 to TL 15,000,000,000, which was approved in the Capital Markets Board meeting